Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|----------------------|--|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | Correction to the Recordation Cover Sheet of the inventor assignment recorded at 012610/0955 on 01/30/2002 | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | |
| Scott E. Walton | | | 01/29/2002 | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| Name: | Digimarc Corporation | | | | |
| Street Address: | 19801 SW 72 Avenue | | | | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 250 | | | | |
| City: | Tualatin | | | | |
| State/Country: | OREGON | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 97062 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type | | Number | | | |
| Application Number: | 100 | 66116 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (503)469-4777 | | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via LIS Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful | | | | | |
| Phone: 503-469-4800 | | | | | |
| Email: lisa.parkinson@digimarc.com Correspondent Name: Digimarc Corporation | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 9405 SW Gemini Dr. | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97008 | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | 6899475 | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Lisa Parkinson | | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=6899475#page1.tif source=6899475#page2.tif source=6899475#page3.tif | | | | | |
| 501509800 | | PATENT REEL: 026171 FRAME: 0692 | | | |

30/02 01 RECORDATION FORM COVER

03-01-2002



- 1. Name of Conveying Parties: Scott E Walton
- 2. Name and Address of receiving party: Digimarc Corporation 19801 SW 72 Ave, Suite, 250 Co-City TURIATION, Oregon 97062
- 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution date 01/29/02_____
 4) Application Number Document is being filed together with a new application.

The execution date of the new application is: 01/29/02

10/066116

Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be address:

Elmer Galbi 13314 Vermeer Drive Lake Oswego, OR 97035

6. Total Number of applications for Patents Involved: ONE

7. Total Fee:

\$40.00 charge to Deposit Account 501071

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Elmer Galbi Name of person Signing

E. Ciren led 1- 01/29/02 Date

| N. | 02728/2002 STUN11 | 00000168 501071 | 10066116 |
|----|-------------------|-----------------|--------------|
| ~ | 01 FC;581 | 40. 00° CH | Harrison and |



ł



ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, Scott E Walton whose address is 5560 Zena Rd. N.W., Salem, OR 97304

1. Hereby sell, assign and transfer to DIGIMARC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 19801 SW 72 Ave, Suite, 250, Tualatin OR 97062, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries:

(a) in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which was executed by the undersigned and is:

Entitled: WATERMARKING A PAGE DESCRIPTION LANGUAGE FILE Date Executed: **Docket Number: EWG-156 US**

(b) in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and (c) in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

2. Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, (at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything reasonable which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

3. Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 1-29-02 Signature: 5.181.064 Scott E Walton

RECORDED: 04/22/2011